

Joliet Junior College													
B18029 - Bid for Switch & Wireless Networking													
January 17, 2019 @ 2:00 PM													
				<b>Adorama</b>		<b>Versatile Computer Services</b>		<b>AKA Comp Solutions, Inc.</b>		<b>National Tek Services, Inc.</b>		<b>Advanced Data Technologies</b>	
ITEM	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	37		Catalyst 9300 48-port UPOE, Network Essentials	\$6,874.99	\$254,374.63	\$7,821.46	\$289,394.02	\$6,685.85	\$247,376.45	\$6,985.00	\$258,445.00	\$6,715.09	\$248,458.33
2	37		C9300 Network Essentials, 48-port license 18	\$1,603.99	\$59,347.63		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$585.00	\$21,645.00		\$0.00
3	37		CAT9300 Universal image		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	37		1100W AC Config 1 Power Supply		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	37		1100W AC Config 1 Secondary Power Supply	\$1,182.99	\$43,770.63	\$1,345.00	\$49,765.00	\$1,149.65	\$42,537.05	\$1,200.00	\$44,400.00	\$1,197.17	\$44,295.29
6	10		Catalyst 9300 8 x 10GE	\$1,645.99	\$16,459.90	\$1,872.20	\$18,722.00	\$1,541.27	\$15,412.70	\$1,610.00	\$16,100.00	\$1,549.64	\$15,496.40
7	72		Network Module		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	36		North America AC Type A Power Cable	\$62.99	\$2,267.64	\$70.79	\$2,548.44	\$60.78	\$2,188.08	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	\$60.77	\$2,187.72
9	8		50CM Type 1 Stacking Cable	\$159.99	\$1,279.92	\$184.25	\$1,474.00	\$155.55	\$1,244.40	\$190.00	\$1,520.00	\$156.18	\$1,249.44
10	37		3M Type 3 Stacking Cable	\$62.99	\$2,330.63		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
11	37		C9300 DNA Essentials, 48- Port Term Licenses 18	\$704.99	\$26,084.63	\$792.76	\$29,332.12	\$676.95	\$25,047.15	\$707.00	\$26,159.00	\$680.62	\$25,182.94
12	20		10GBASE-LR SFP+ transceiver module for SMF, 1310-nm wavelength, LC duplex connector	\$2,485.99	\$49,719.80	\$2,827.76	\$56,555.20	\$2,414.68	\$48,293.60	\$2,525.00	\$50,500.00	\$2,427.76	\$48,555.20
13	135		Cisco Aironet 3800i Access Point: Indoor environments	\$1,122.99	\$151,603.65	\$1,270.54	\$171,522.90	\$1,086.75	\$146,711.25	\$1,140.00	\$153,900.00	\$1,090.82	\$147,260.70
14	135		Ventev's 24in x 24in x 1.5in Beveled Ceiling Tile Enclosure mounts	\$57.99	\$7,828.65		\$0.00	\$139.37	\$18,814.95	\$59.00	\$7,865.00	\$133.59	\$18,034.65
			<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$615,067.71</b>		<b>\$619,313.68</b>		<b>\$547,625.63</b>		<b>\$582,874.00</b>		<b>\$550,720.67</b>
			Certification of contract bidder		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y
			Certified Cisco Reseller		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y
			Addendum Acknowledgement		Y		N		Y		Y		Y
			Hold Pricing		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y

Joliet Junior College											
B18029 - Bid for Switch & Wireless Networking											
January 17, 2019 @ 2:00 PM											
				<b>Red River Technology LLC</b>		<b>Howard Technology Solutions</b>		<b>Sentinel Technologies, Inc.</b>		<b>SHI International</b>	
ITEM	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	37		Catalyst 9300 48-port UPOE, Network Essentials	\$6,683.47	\$247,288.39	\$8,321.00	\$307,877.00	\$5,045.00	\$186,665.00	\$6,441.21	\$238,324.77
2	37		C9300 Network Essentials, 48-port license 18		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	37		CAT9300 Universal image		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	37		1100W AC Config 1 Power Supply		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,148.34	\$42,488.58
5	37		1100W AC Config 1 Secondary Power Supply	\$1,149.19	\$42,520.03	\$1,204.00	\$44,548.00	\$868.00	\$32,116.00		\$0.00
6	10		Catalyst 9300 8 x 10GE	\$1,542.34	\$15,423.40	\$1,676.00	\$16,760.00	\$1,208.00	\$12,080.00	\$1,541.81	\$15,418.10
7	72		Network Module		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	36		North America AC Type A Power Cable	\$60.48	\$2,177.28	\$63.00	\$2,268.00	\$46.00	\$1,656.00	\$58.29	\$2,098.44
9	8		50CM Type 1 Stacking Cable	\$158.13	\$1,265.04	\$164.00	\$1,312.00	\$151.00	\$1,208.00	\$149.25	\$1,194.00
10	37		3M Type 3 Stacking Cable		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
11	37		C9300 DNA Essentials, 48- Port Term Licenses 18	\$677.42	\$25,064.54	\$710.00	\$26,270.00	\$512.00	\$18,944.00	\$652.86	\$24,155.82
12	20		10GBASE-LR SFP+ transceiver module for SMF, 1310-nm wavelength, LC duplex connector	\$2,416.33	\$48,326.60	\$2,531.00	\$50,620.00	\$1,824.00	\$36,480.00	\$2,328.74	\$46,574.80
13	135		Cisco Aironet 3800i Access Point: Indoor environments	\$1,085.68	\$146,566.80	\$1,185.00	\$159,975.00	\$820.00	\$110,700.00	\$1,046.33	\$141,254.55
14	135		Ventev's 24in x 24in x 1.5in Beveled Ceiling Tile Enclosure mounts	\$135.84	\$18,338.40	\$196.00	\$26,460.00	\$142.29	\$19,209.15	\$135.81	\$18,334.35
			<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$546,970.48</b>		<b>\$636,090.00</b>		<b>\$419,058.15</b>		<b>\$529,843.41</b>
			Certification of contract bidder		Y		Y		Y		Y
			Certified Cisco Reseller		Y		Y		Y		Y
			Addendum Acknowledgement		Y		Y		Y		Y
			Hold Pricing		N		Y		Y		Y